consecutive days prior to the Board of Directors' meeting on January 20, 2021 (at the price of 0.99 baht per
share)

  2 / Market price after the offering = (Market price * Paid-up shares) + (Offering price * number of shares
offered)

  (0.99 x 617,310,058) + (0.99 x 65,000,000)
   (617,310,058 + 65,000,000)
 = THB. 0.99 per share

3.3 Effect on Earnings per share dilution or EPS Dilution

=  EPS before the offering - EPS after the offering
   EPS before the offering
=   0.031 - 0.028
   0.031
=  9.68%
Note: Net profit (according to the financial statement Q 3/2020)
  EPS before the offering = 18,890,155.70 / 610,310,058  = THB. 0.031 per share

  EPS after the offering = 18,890,155.70 / (617,310,058 + 65,000,000) = THB. 0.028 per share

14

   ATP 30 Public Company Limited, 700/199 Moo 1 Bankhao, Panthong, Chonburi 20160

The shareholding structure prior and after the transection of the issuance and offering ordinary share to

increase capital to private placement as follows:

  Prior to the offering
of ordinary shares

After to the offering
of ordinary shares

No. Name of Shareholders No. of shares Proportion No. of shares Proportion
1 MR. CHARTCHAI PANICHEWA’s group 118,125,000 19.14% 118,125,000 17.31%
2 MR.PIY ATECHAKUL’s group 100,469,894 16.28% 100,469,894 14.72%
3. MR. VIWAT KROMADIT’s group 42,750,000 6.93% 42,750,000 6.27%
4. MR. VITOON KROMADIT 29,390,199 4.76% 29,390,199 4.31%
5. MR. PONGCHAI JONGPAISARNSILP 16,159,500 2.62% 16,159,500 2.37%
6. MS. NARTRUDEE SRIPRACHITTICHAI 15,600,000 2.53% 15,600,000 2.29%
7 MR. BUNDIT TOONGKASERANEE 15,372,000 2.49% 15,372,000 2.25%
8. MS. VIPAWEE KROMADIT 13,032,903 2.11% 13,032,903 1.91%
9. MS. CHAROONLAK PANICHEWA 12,656,250 2.05% 12,656,250 1.85%
10. Thai NVDR 9,866,251 1.60% 9,866,251 1.45%
11 TOYOTA TSUSHO THAI HOLDING Co., Ltd. - - 65,000,000 9.53%
12. Others 243,888,061 39.49% 243,888,061 35.74%

 Total 617,310,058 100.00 682,310,058 100.00

Note:

*  Book closing date on January 13, 2021

  The aggregation of securities groups follows the definition of persons under Section 258.

1. Mr. Chatchai Phanichewa's group consists of spouse and children, namely Mrs. Somhatai

Panichewa, Mr. Phathit Panichewa, Mr. Saris Phanichewa, and Ms. Apapit Phanichewa,

excluding his mother, Mrs. Jaroonlak Phanichewa

2. Mr. Piya Techakul's group consists of spouse and underage children, namely Mrs. Saisut

Techakul, excluding children who have reached the age of majority, namely Mr. Thanapoom

Techakul, with ordinary shares 2,112,064 shares.

3. Mr. Viwat Kromadit, excluding brothers, namely Mr. Vitoon Kromadit and Mrs. Sawipawee